FORM V-2
(Reverse)

(Revised 3-81) :
PROPOSED WORK ORDER

THIS IS AN ESTIMATE ONLY:
ACTUAL INFORMATION MUST BE SUBMITTED ON FORM 1V-35 UPON COMPLETION

DRILLING CONTRACTOR (IF KNOWN) Eastern Overthrust Drillings, Ine¢.

Address PO Box 600

Anmoore, WV 26323

GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION HAVERTY
Estimated depth of completed well 5600 feet. Rotary XX / Cable tools /
Approxirate water strata depths: Fresh,75-100"' feet; salt, 600'*  feet.
Approximate coal seam depths: Unknown . -
Is coal being mined in this area: Yes / No XX/

CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM

CASING OR | . _ SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS |[CEMENT FILL PACKERS
TUBING TYPE, Weight For Dril: Left in|UP OR SACK51

!Size |Grade |per ft [New [Used| ling Vell Cubic ft, |
Conductor /34 e IKinds
Fresh water (K :
Coal : Sizes
Intermed. Py 23 . — S 200 =3
Production | #% /0% & Sl Lo ety Depths set
Tubing ' | ;
Liners i | Perforations:

| Top Bottom

NOTE: Regucation 7.02 of the Department of Mines provides that the original and four
copies of Form IV-2 must be filed with the Department, accompanied by (i) a plat in
the Form prescribed by Regulation 11, (ii) a bond in one of the forms prescribed by
Regulation 12, or in lieu thereof the other security allowed by Code €22-4-2, (i111)
Forr: IV-9, "Reclamation Plan" applicable to the reclamation required by Code
£22-<-12b and Regulation 23, (iv) unless previously paid on the same well, the fee
required by Code 822-4-12a, and (v) if applicable, the consent required by Code
822-4-8a from the owner of any water well or dwelling within 200 feet of the pro-
posed well.

A separate Form IV-2 shall not be required for fracturing or stimulating a well
where fracturing or stimulating is to be part of the work for which a permit is
sougi-t and is noted as such on the Form IV-2 filed in connection therewith.

THIS PERMIT MUST BE POSTED AT THE WELL SITE

ALL PROVISIONS BEING IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 22,

ARTICLE 4 OF TVE W, VA, CODE, Tisk LOCATION IS HEREYY |

:Pg:;c\m FOR _Drilling THIS PERMIT SHALL EXPIRE

ERATIONS HAVE |
TION > bt 4-26-83

8Y

The Following waiver must be completed by the coal operator and by any coal owner
or coal lessee who has recorded a declaration under Code §22-4-20, if the permit
is| tc be issued within_fifteen (15) days of receipt thereof:

WAI VER
The undersigned coal operator / owner / lessee / of the coal under this well |
location has examined this proposed well location. |f a mine map exists which covers the
arca of the well location, the well location has been added to the mine map. The under-

signed has no objection to the work proposed to be done at this location, provided the
well operator has complied with all applicable requirements of the West Virginia Code and

the governing regularions.

Date: » 19 .

‘ %;y/ By:

|
|
/

I ts:z




FORM 1V-2 P ILIN Well No.BARBOUR R&R #1

L rpour Restanmg Retire-
(‘Obvcr?w) ﬂ ':‘\;% 3 2 Farm 2 ocil i e,
. , X _ﬂ»j,_/ * API 27 -001 - 1834
(Revisea 3-81) SN "'-;.f Date 26 July 1982 !

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA j E ’ ——

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS - DEPARTMENT OF MINES ﬁu -/59 ¢
.l L -AND GAS-MEL L -PERMI T APRPL I CAHTJ.0N

WELL TYPt: Oil / GasXX / . W;ﬁ ézs,‘:
c:vvv~4L¢4LCL4£?

(1f "Gas"', Production XX/ Underground storagec / Deep / Shallow XX /
LOCATION: Flevation: 1792! Watershed: Anglins Run
District: Philippi County: Barbour Quadrangle: Philippil
WELL OPERATOR EASTERN OVERTHRUST DRILLINGDESIGNATED AGENT Richard L. Hinkle
Address PO Box 600 INC. Address PO Box 600
Anmoore, WV 26323 Anmoore, WV 26323
OIL AND GAS iy &
ROYALTY OWNERBarbour Rest and Retirement COAL OPERATOR “.
Address Home Association, -Inc. Address
Philippi, WV 261416
Acrecagc 34 41/160
COAL OWNER(S) WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:
SURFACE OWNER Barbour Rest and RetirementNAME Robert K. Bogart
Address Home Association, Inc. Address Depot St.
Philippi, WV 26416 - Philippi, WV 26416
Acreage 10 76/160 NAME
Address
FIELD SALE (1F MADE) TO:
NAME
Address COAL LESSEE WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:
‘ NAME Badger Coal Co.
Address Depot Street
OIL AND GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFJED: ' Philippi, WV 26416

' =
NAME Robert Stewart R @E}}W@g_y
Address PO Box 335
Jane Lew, WV 26378 AUG 11 1982
Telephone 304-88L4-7782 ——
QL AND GA PYIRIEE

The undersigned well operator is entitled to operate for oil or gas purposes at the

above location under a deed / leasexx / other contract / dated 5-20 , 1982,
to the undersigned well operator from Barbour Rest and Retirment Home Association,
Inc.

(1) said deed, lease, or other contract has been recorded:)

Recorded on & Ve L, 19 82, in the office of the Clerk of County Commission of
7

Barbour County, West Virginia, in 91 Book at page 212 ., A permit is
requested as follows:
PROPOSED WORK: Drill XX / Drill Deeper / Redrill / Fracture or stimulate /
Plug off old formation / Perforate new formotian /

Other physical change in well (specify)

--planned as shown on the work order on the reverse side hereof.
The above named coal operator, coal owner(s), and coal lessee are hereby notified that any
objection they wish to make or are required to make by Code 322-L4-3 must be filed with the
Department of Mines within fifteen (15) days after receipt of this Application by the Dept.
Copies of this Permit Application and the enclosed plat and reclamation plan have been
mailed by registered mail or delivered by hand to the above named coal operator, coal own-
er(s), and coal lessees on or before the day of the mailing or delivery of this Application
to the Department of Mines at Charleston, West Virginia,

IPLEASE SUBMIT COPIES OF ALL ’
GEOPHYSICAL LOGS DIRECTLY TO: EASTERN OVERTHRUST DRILLING, TINC.

; ) Well Operator
'WEST VIRGINIA OIL AND GAS -7 :
'CONSERVATION COMMISSION Ik /]{%/M///}/MA
1613 wasHInGTON ST., E.  BLANKET BOND 7~ '
It

CHARLESTON, WV 25311 G PRESIDENT
Telephone - 304/348-3092




FORM IV-2 1) Date: April 26 19. 83
(Obverse) 2) Operator’s
(6-82) WellNo.___Barbour R & R #1

3) API Well No. _ 47 001 1834 REN
DRILLING CONTRACTOR: State County Permit

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Eastern Overthrust DrillingpEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION

_P.0. Box 600, Anmoore, W.Va. OIL AND GAS WELL PERMIT APPLICATION

4y WELLTYPE: < A: Oil £ & 010 /" iQags U XK 0/
B (If“Gas”,Production X  / Undergroundstorage ___ / Deep ______/ Shallow XX

5) LOCATION:  Elevation: __ 1792 Watershed: __Anglins Run
District: __Philippi County: ___Barbour Quadrangle: Philippi
6) WELL OPERATOR__Eastern Overthrust Drilling 11) DESIGNATED AGENT __Richard L. Hinkle
Address P.0O. Box 600 Address same
Anmoore, W.Va 26323
7) OIL & GAS
ROYALTY OWNER _Barbour Rest and Retirement 12) COAL OPERATOR
Address ____ Home Association, Tnmc. Address
Philippi, W.Va. 26416
Acreage 34 41/160 13) COAL OWNER(S) WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:
8) - SURFACE OWNER Barbour Rest and Retirement Name _ Robert K. Bogart
Address ___ Home Association, Inc Address Depot St.
Philippi, W.Va. 26416 Philippi, W.Va. 26416
Acreage 14 76/160 Name
9) FIELD SALE (IF MADE) TO: Address
: Address
14) COAL LESSEE WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:
10) OIL & GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED _BadgeLCnal Co.
Name ____ Robert Stewart Address

Address P.0O. Box 345
Jane Tew, W.Va. 26378 8/
15) PROPOSED WORK: Drill__xXX / Drill deeper__ /  Redrill / Fracture or stimulal :
Plug off old formation________/ Perforate new formation_________ / l = e b P
PR 25 1983
Other physical change in well (specify) RIR 4
16) GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION, Haverty

17) Estimated depth of completed well, 5600' feet CL & GAS DiVISION
18) Approximate water strata depths: Fresh, 75-100" feet;  salt, 600 + feet. < | N E 5
19) Approximate coal seam depths: Unknown Is coal being mined in the area? Yes. D E P—l;' Ng F \/)UK 7
20) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM
CASING OR SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT FILL-UP PACKERS
TUBING TYPE Weight OR SACKS
_Size Grade per ft. New | Used For drilling Left in well (Cubic feet)
Conductor it 3/ x Kinds
Fresh water
Coal Sizes
Infmedineg 8 5/8 23cx | ax 1200 to surface
Produsiion 4 1/2 10.% x 5600 600 sacks || Depths set
Tubing
Liners Perforations:
Top Bottom

21) EXTRACTION RIGHTS
Check and provide one of the following:
Included is the lease or leases or other continuing contract or contracts by which I hold the right to extract oil or gas.
The requirement of Code 22-4-1-(c) (1) through (4). (See reverse side for specifics.)
22) ROYALTY PROVISIONS
Is the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas based upon a lease or other continuing contract or contracts providing for flat well royalty or any
similar provision for compensation to the owner of the oil or gas in place which is not inherently related to the volume of oil or gas so extracted,
produced or marketed? Yes 0 No
If the answer above is No, nothing additional is needed. If the answer is Yes, you may use Affidavit Form I1V-60.
23) Required Copies (See reverse side.)
24) Copies of this Permit Application and the enclosed plat and reclamation plan have been mailed by registered mail or delivered by hand to the above
named coal operator, coal owner(s), and coal lessee on or before the day of the mailing or delivery of this Permit Application to the Department of
Mines at Charleston, West Virginia. =

Notary: Signed: j/ .%{/ z f//% / é,—; /fZL

My Commission Expires__May 22, 1989 Its: President

'OFFICE USE ONLY
DRILLING PERMIT

Date

This permii covering the well operator and well location shown below is evidence of permission granted to drill in accordance with the pertinent legal re-
quirements subject to the conditions contained herein and on the reverse hereof. Notification must be given to the District Qil and Gas Inspector.

(Refer to No. 10) Prior to the construction of roads, locations and pits for any permitted work, In addition, the well operator or his contractor shall notify the
proper district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before actual permitted work has commenced.)

Permit expires December 28, 1983 : unless drilling is comme prosecuted with due diligence.
Bond gﬁ Agent: .~ [Plat: Casing Fee /

Vo / 725 Administratof 0ff€e of O and Gas

NOTE: Keep one copy of this permit posted at the drilling location. -
e



)
2)
3)
4A)

4B)

5)
6)

7
8)
9)
11)
12)

13 & 14)

15)

16)
17)
18)

19)
20)

21)

22)
23)

24)

Line Item Explanation

Date of Application
Your well name and number
To be filled out by office of oil & gas

“Qil’”’ means natural crude oil or petroleum and other hydrocarbons, regardless of gravity, which are produced
at the well in liquid form by ordinary production methods and which are not the result of condensation of gas
after it leaves underground reservoirs: ‘‘Gas’’ means all natural gas and all other fluid hydrocarbons not defined
as oil.

“‘Shallow well’’ means any well drilled and completed in a formation above the top of the uppermost member of
the ‘‘Onondaga Group’’ or a depth less than six thousand feet, whichever is shallower.

“Deep well”’ means any well drilled and completed in a formation at or below the top of the uppermost member
of the ““Onondaga Group’’ or at a depth less then six thousand feet, whatever is shallower.

Where well is located

Before a permit can be issued in a corporation, company partnership, or fictitious name, the name must be
registered with the Secretary of State Office

Use separate sheet if necessary

Present surface owner at time application is filed.
Optional

See Reg. 7.01 relating to code §22-4-1k

“‘Coal Operator’’ means any persons, firm, partnership, partnership association or corporation that proposes to
or does operate a coal mine. See Note 24

As per §22-4-20; See Note 24

Work that will be attempted—A separate Form IV-2 shall not be required for fracturing or stimulating a well
where fracturing or stimulating is to be part of the work for which a permit is sought and is noted as such on the
Form IV-2 filed in connection therewith.

Anticipated formation for which well will be completed
Self explanatory

Depth to deepest freshwater, and shallowest salt water, taken from nearby wells corrected for differences in
elevation

All coal seam depths

Proposed casing program and cementing refer to Code 22-4-5, 22-4-6, 22-4-7, 22-4-8, 22-4-8a Reg 9.01, 15.01,
15.02, 15.03, 15.04, 25.01, 25.02, 25.03, 25.04

Code 22-4-11(c) - In lieu of filing the lease or leases or other continuing contract or contracts, the applicant for a
permit described herein may file the following:
(1)A brief description of the tract of land including the district and county wherein the tract is located;
(2)The identification of all parties to all leases or other continuing contractual agreements by which the right
to extract, produce or market the oil or gas is claimed;
(3)The book and page number wherein each such lease or contract by which the right to extract, produce or
market the oil or gas is recorded;
(4)A brief description of the royalty provisions of each such lease or contract.

Code 22-4-11(d) and 22-4-11(e).

Regulation 7.02 of the Department of Mines provides that the original and four copies of Form IV-2 must be fil-
ed with the Department, accompanied by (i) a plat in the form prescribed by Regulation 11, (ii) a bond in one of
the forms prescribed by Regulation 12, or in lieu thereof the other security allowed by Code §22-4-2, (iii) Form
IV-9, ““Reclamation Plan’’, applicable to the reclamation required by Code §22-4-12b and Regulation 23, (iv)
unless previously paid on the same well, the fee required by Code §22-4-12a, and (v) if applicable, the consent re-
quired by Code §22-4-8a from the owner of any water well or dwelling within 200 feet of the proposed well.

The above named coal operator, coal owner(s), and coal lessee are hereby notified that any objection they wish
to make or are required to make by Code §22-4-3 must be filed with the Department of Mines within fifteen (15)
days after the receipt of this Application by the Department.

...................................................................................................................................................................

The following waiver must be completed by the coal operator and by any coal owner or coal lessee
who has recorded a declaration under Code 22-4-20, if the permit is to be issued within fifteen (15)
days of receipt thereof.

WAIVER

The undersigned coal operator. __/ owner / lessee, /of the coal under this well location has ex-
amined this proposed well location. If a mine map exists which covers the area of the well location, the well location has been
added to the mine map. The undersigned has no objection to the work proposed to be done at this location, provided, the well
operator has complied with all applicable requirements of the West Virginia Code and the governing regulations.

Date:

, 19 By

Its




CONCERNING THE LINE ITEMS:

1) Date of Notice.

2) Your well name and number.

3) To be filled out by the Office of Oil & Gas.
4) & 5) Use separate sheet if necessary.

4) Surface owner(s) of record to be served with Notice and Application. Hcwever,
see also Code § 22-4-1b(b) if "more than three tenants in camon or other
co-owners of interest described in subsection (a) of this section hold interests
in such lands".

5(1) "Coal Operator" means any person, fimm, partnership, partnership association or
corporation that proposes to or does operate a coal mine.

5(ii, 1ii) See Code § 22-4-20.

6) See Code § 22-4-11(c). However, in lieu of filing the lease(s) or other con-
tinuing contract(s), the Applicant may fill out the information in the space
provided below.

7) See Code 8 § 22-4-11(4, e).

CONCERNING THE REQUIRED COPIES FOR FILING AND SERVICE:

Filing. Code 8§ 22-4-1k and Regulation 7.02 provide that the original and required
copies of the Notice and Application must be filed with the Administrator, accam-
panied by (i) a plat in the form prescribed by Requlation 11, (ii) a bond in one of

the forms prescribed by Regulation 12, or in lieu thereof the other security allowed

by Code § 22-4-1k(d) and the reclamation required by Code § 22-4-12b and Regulation

23, (iv) unless previously paid on the same well, the fees required by Code § 22-4-la(c)
and 22-3-12a, and (v) if applicable, the consent required by Code § 22-4-8a from the
owner of any water well on dwelling within 200 feet of the proposed well.

Service. In addition, service must be made on the surface owner (s) and the person (s)
with an interest in the coal. See Code § § 22-4-1m, 22-4-2, 22-4-2a, and 22-4-2b.

INFORMATION SUPPLIED UNDER CODE § 22-4-11(d)
IN LIEU OF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT (S)

Under the oath required to make the verification on the obverse side of this Notice,
I depose and say that I am the person who signed the Notice for the Applicant, and that—-
(1) the tract of land is the same tract described in the Application to which this Notice

applies, partly or wholly depicted in the accampanying plat, and described in the

Construction and Reclamation Plan;
(2) the parties and recordation data (if recorded) for lease(s) or other continuing

contract(s) by which the Applicant claims the right to extract, produce or market
the oil or gas are as follows:

Grantor, lessor, etc. Grantee, lessee, etc. Royalty Book Page
Barbour Rest & Retire- South West Upshur 96 438
ment Association Energy Corp.




FORM IV-2(A) 1) Date:

Obverse 2) Operator's _ o
[8-83] Well No. Barbour R & R #1
3) API Well No. 47 001 /P33 Y

July 23, 19 84

State County Permit
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OFFICE OF OIL & GAS
NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR A WELL WORK PERMIT
4) SURFACE OWNER(S) OF RECORD TO BE SERVED 5(1) COAL OPERATOR

(1) Name garboxr Restland Ritirement Address

AddreSS philippi. W va. 26416 5(ii) COAL OWNER(S) WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:

(1i) Name Name Robert K. Bogart
Address Address Depot St. .
Philippi, W. Va. 26416
. Name
(1iii) Name
Address Address

5(iii) COAL LESSEE WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:
Name Badger Coal Co.
Address Depot Street
Philippi, W. Va. 26416

TO THE PERSON(S) NAMED ABOVE: You should have received this Fomm and the following documents:

(1) The Application for a Well Work Permit on Form IV-2(B) (or Form IV-4 if the [}
to be plugged, which sets out the parties involved in the drilling or other
and describes the well and its location and, if applicable, the proposed casi

Cementing program;

(2) The plat (surveyor's map) showing the well location on Form IV-6; and -

(3) The Construction and Reclamation Plan on Form IV-9 )unless the well work is only to SEP 7 - 1984
plug a well), which sets out the plan for erosion and sediment control and for
reclamation for the site and access road.

OH—f. GAS DIVISION
THE REASON YOU RECEIVED THESE DOCUMENTS IS THAT YOU HAVE RIGHTS REGARDING THE APPLICATION

WHICH ARE SUMMARIZED IN "INSTRUCTIONS" ON THE REVERSE SIDE OF THE COPY OF THE AP
(FORM IV-2(B) ORPOM4,1§E$IG~ETEDFORYW. HOWEVER, mmmmmmm] . OF MlNEs
ACTION AT ALL.

" Take notice that under Chapter 22 of the West Virginia Code, the undersigned well op-
erator proposes to file or has filed this Notice and Application and accampanying documents
for a Well Work Permit with the Administrator of the Office of Oil and Gas, West Virginia

Department of Mines, with respect to a well at the location described on attached Application

and depicted on attached Form IV-6. Copies of this Notice, the Application, the pla EDWE®

Construction and Reclamation Plan have been mailed by registered or certified mail of ide
by hand to the person(s) named above (or by publication in certain circumstances) onjor
before the day of mailing or delivery to the Administrator. : {i

6) EXTRACTION RIGHTS AUG - 8 1984
Check and provide one of the following:
E}included is the lease or leases or other continuing contract or contracts by WhiChOlL & =AS DIVISION

L holc_l the right to extract oil or gas. . e
[0 e requirement of Code 22-4-1-(c) (1) through (4). (See reverse side for spec L‘:’PT, OF MINES,

7) - ROYALTY PROVISIONS
Is the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas based upon a lease or leases
or other contract or contracts providing for flat well royalty or any similar provision
for compensationto the owner of the oil or gas in place which is not inherently related
to the volume of oil or gas so extracted, produced or marketed? Yes No X

If the answer above is No, nothing additional is needed. If the answer is Yes,
you may use Affidavit Form IV-60.

See the reverse side for line itan— instructions, and for instructions concerning
tne required copies of the Notice and Application, plat, and Construction and
Reclamation Plan.

The truth of the information on the WELL
Notice and Application is verified OPERATOR __ pocieorn Overthrust Drillinag. Ir
and sworn to and the Notice is % M
signed on behalf of the Well Operator By 7
in my County and State by ts President
Richard I.. Hinkle p ’ Address_p_ 0. Box 600
thisg3dday of (L . 2 , 192, Anmoare, W, Va. 26323
My camnissidén expires [,/ 27 , 19 Ger. Telephone (304) 6222197

Notary’ Public, parrison  County,
State of W. Va.




1) Date: July.-23, 19__ 84

2):0 ?
) opelalrs BARBOUR R & R #1

3) API Well No. _47 001 1834-REN.
State County Permit

24 Fﬁﬁ@}im’ &D
SEP 7 - 1984

OIL & GAS D [VISION STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
NT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION

DEPT. oF Vil CATION FOR A WELL WORK PERMIT
4) WELLTYPE: A Oil / Gas XX /
B (If ““Gas”’, Production X  / Undergroundstorage ________ / Deep _ /  Shallow X /)
5) LOCATION:  Elevation: 1792 Watershed: Anglins Run
District: _____Philiopi  County: Barbour Quadrangle: Philippi
6) WELL OPERATOR _Eastern Overthrust Drilling7) DESIGNATEDAGENT Richard L. Hinkle
Address P. 0. Box 600 Address P. 0. Box 600
Anmoore, W. Va. 26323 Anmoore, W. Va. 26323
8) OIL & GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED 9) DRILLING CONTRACTOR:
Name __Russell Beall Name _ Eastern Overthrust Drilling, Inc
Address P. 0. IBox 160 Address P.: 0: Box 600
Phili WV 26416 -
10) PROPOSED WELL WORK: Drill_XX =/ Drill  deeper______/ Redrill / Stimulate

Plug off old formation / Perforate new formation
Other physical change in well (specify).
11) GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION, Haverty

12) Estimated depth of completed well, 5600 feet OIL & CAS DIVISION
13) Approximate trata depths: Fresh, 75-100 feet; salt 600+ feet. e
14) Approximate coal seam depths: unknown Is coal being mined in the area? Yes D .'/ ! NOOFXM INES
15) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM
CASING OR SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT FILL-UP PACKERS
TUBING TYPE Weight OR SACKS
Size Grade per ft. New Used For drilling Left in well (Cubic feet)
Conductor bl e 1 v ~z £79) Kinds
Fresh water :
Coal Sizes
Intermedi 8 5/8 >,2 1200 1200 to surfacg
Product 4 142 % 5600 5600 | 600 sacks|l Deotss
Tubing
Liners Perforations:
Top Bottom
OFFICE USE ONLY
DRILLING PERMIT
47-001-1834-REN. November 1 84
Permit number 19

Date

This permit covering the well operator and well location shown below is evidence of permission granted to drill in accordance with the pertinent legal re-
quirements subject to the conditions contained herein and on the reverse hereof. Notification must be given to the District Oil and Gas Inspector, (Refer to
No. 8) Prior to the construction of roads, locations and pits for any permitted work. In addition, the well operator or his contractor shall notify the proper
district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before actual permitted work has commenced.)

The permitted work is as described in the Notice and Application, plat, and reclamation plan, subject to any modifications and conditions specified on the

reverse hereof. November 1, 1986
Permit expires unless well work is commenced prior to that date and prosecuted with due diligence.
2 L
Bond: 9 y Agent:&~| Plat: Casing Fee
i ANKET —_ |, n
: jnﬂ IS4 75 omr 77/) /(/
-» e a/n] J

Admipistrator, Office of Oil and Gas

NOTE: Keep one copy of this permit posted at the drilling location. /
¢ File

See the reverse side of the APPLICANT’S COPY for instructions to the well operator.




FORM 1V-2(B) FILE COPY
Reverse

OFFICE USE ONLY

PERMIT MODIFICATIONS AND CONDITIONS (IF ANY) TO THE PROPOSED WELL WORK

OFFICE USE ONLY

This part of Form IV-2(b) is to record the dates of certain occurrences and any follow-up inspections.

Date

Date(s)

Application received Follow-up inspection(s)
Well work started ) »

Completion of the drilling
process

Well Record received

Reclamation completed ” »

OTHER INSPECTIONS

Reason:

Reason:

File



RECEIVED
Strdc of mzst zgtrgmm e

oty QUL ANREAS PN
Qhacleston 25305
TO: ALL OPERATORS DAT;: June 22, 1982
FROM: T%H% Administrator
RE: House Bill 1254 - Permits Not to be Issued on

Flat Well Royalty Leases

ln'an effort to implement HB-1254 an affidavit was mailed to each operator pre-
viously. Upon review it is found this affidavit is inappropriate and not entirely
necessary. The application form will be revised to include the following statement:

Yes / No XXX/ The right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas is
based upon a lease or leases or other continuing contract or contracts providing for
flat well royalty or any similar provision for compensation to the owner of the oil
or gas in place which is not inherently related to the-volume of oij] and gas so
extracted, produced or marketed.

You should answer this question without the use of the form until the applications
have been revised.

If the answer is "'ves'' to the question, then you must provide with the application
an affidavit which certifies that the affiant is authorized by the owner of the
working interest in the well to state that it shall tender to the owner of the oil
Oor gas in place not less than one-eighth of the total amount paid to or received
for the oil or gas so extracted, produced or marketed before deducting the amount
to be paid or set aside for the owner of the oil and gas in place, on all such

oil or gas to be extracted, produced or marketed trom the well. (See West Virginia
Code 22-4-11(e).)

Attached is an affidavit form you may use, but it is necessary only in the event
that you would answer 'vyes''. If the answer is 'no’', please include a statement
to that effect.

Eastern Overthrust Drilling, Inc.
P.0. Box 600

Anmoore, W.Va. 26323 Well # Barbour R & R #1

TEH/rf



S,

IV-9 REVERSE

(REV 8-81)

ATTACH OR PHOTOCOPY SECTION OF LEGEND
INVOLVED TOPOGRAPHIC MAP.

QUADRANGLE 74//2L07F/ Well Site @

Access Road —

WELL SITE PLAN

roads to be constructed, wellsite,

Sketch to include well location, existing access road,
tered to correspond with the first

drilling pits and necessary structures mumbered or let
part of this plan. Include all natural drainage.

LEGEND
property boundary G WL Diversion AL AAANN AR AN
Poad o2 — F— — : spring O—>
Existing fence X Y : S Wet spot
Planned fence / / Building ,
Stream “\ .\ N\ | ’ Drain pipe oO—r—0O—
Opendltch iy ey ceed Waterway €_. T —

/
A Wt VI

SSraze.




r

COMPANY NAME

PO Box 600, Brushy Fork

Address_Anmoore, WY 26323

Telephone ~304-622-2197

DATE == R B2

WELL NO. Byemoue R ER */

ﬁbﬂz of mest ﬁughﬁﬂ API NO. 47 = 001 =~ 1834
?cpadmﬂd of flines
®il und Gas @i\:i:itm

CONSTRUCTION AND RECIAMATION PLAN

erthrust Drilling, DESIGWATED AGENT Richard L. Hinkle

Address -SAME-
Telephane 304-622-2197

LANDOWNER BeeBoue (ouyry Leste Periramey— SOIL CONS. DISTRICT Jzgsers Liiss/

o m&E G sBoLIFTIOAN
Revegetation to be carried out by

OPERATOR (Agent)

This plan has been reviewed by/ Z/da SCD. All corrections
ﬁ% 7794783

and additions became a part of this plan:

ACCESS ROAD

Structure Culverts

'SpacingA-s shown (Min. 12" Diameter)

Page Ref. Manual =7

| Structure Drainage Ditch

Spacing To be constructed along road.

Q.,UMU(D?) e vsarn

(SO Agent)
" LOCATION
Structure Diversion Ditch (1
Material soil (2% max. slope)

Page Ref. Manual 2-12

Structure Drilling Pit (2)

Material Soil

Page Ref. Manual 3512 Ref. Manual =~ ————————
= , RECEIVED
Structure Cross Drains. k Aﬁb Structure  Sediment trap (3)
. +5E-135" 15%-60" 111982
Spacing 10%- 80! _20%-U457 OlLANDGASE%ﬁ%al Soil

Page Ref. Manual -l

All structures should be inspected regu
commercial timber is to be cut and stacke
cut and removed from the site before dirt work begins.

WV DEPARTMENT OF MINES

Page Ref. Manual —————__—

larly and repaired if necessary. All
d and all brush and small timber to be

Note: Drainage to be maintained after completion of well and seeding to
commence within 3 months after coq%§etion of well.
REVEGETAT

Treatment Area 1

Lime 3 Tons/acre
or correct to pH 6.5

Fertilizer 600 lbs/acre
(10-20-20 or equivalent)

2> Tons/acre

Mulch Hay
Seed* Ky-31 Tall Fescue 3Qlbs/acre
Birdsfoot Trefoil 10lbs/acre

Domestic Ryegrass 1Qlbs/acre

Treatment Area IT
Lime 2 Tons/acre
or correct topH___ 6.5

Fertilizer 600 1bs/acre
(10-20-20 or equivalent)

Mulch Hay 2~ Tons/acre

Seed*Ky-31 Tall Fescue 30 lbs/acre
Birdsfoot Trefoil 10 lbs/acre

Domestic Ryegrass 10 lbs/acre

*Inoculate all legumes such as vetch, trefoil and clovers with the proper bacterium.

Inoculate with 3X recommended amount.

NOTES: Please request landowmers':
cooperation to protect new
seedling for one growing season.
Attach separate sheets as '
necegsary for comments.

OSTRANDER LAND SURVEYING, INC.

PLAN PREPARED BY Rexford L. Ostrander

ADDRESS REt. 2, Box 375-6

Buckhannon, WV 26201

PHONE NO., 304-472-0817
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1S. This lease embodies the entire contract and agreement between Lessor and Lessee, and no warranties, representations, prom-
ises or inducements not herein expressed have been mado or relied upon by either party. The terms, conditions and stipulations
bereof shall extend to the respective heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns of the parties hercto.

a part of this lease. SR P
Witness the hands and scals of the parties hereto the day and ’B’A}Qﬁbﬂ"cmﬁﬂ“{ REST & RETIREMENT HOME

“?‘“} i)l ASSOCIATION, By 2
%&&c{/_}z—%{aﬂmﬁﬂ_ : WWmusmm
4 Vs ’ W( Sl eV 1cesPresident. . (SEAL)

) (SEAL)
SL) Vashoe faeray Cocp hy  (sEaL)
G- M | PSR HEY ’ (SEAL)
\J LJJE  ftes. (sean)

(SEAL)

— A

WEST VIRGINIA ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF WEST VIRCINIA :
To-wit:
COUNTY OF Barbour }
. \ %
e K’&Uw’V ,:Z',Z’wz.‘ o Notary Public of ssid Couaty, do hereby certily that
.fh'm\eu‘ o4, Prosideat af 3.1 Vpshue Encegy Corp.
whose pame...i3.__ signed to the within writing bearing date the Ay T day of ???'ﬂ»«f 1S
ba3 .. this day acknowledged the same bfcfom me in my said County,
Given under my band this PRI day of P 19 82
J ATy Al
Notsry Public

"My Commission expires ﬂu&wzzj'c, /230
WEST VIRGINIA ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA :
COUNTY OF /6' fedessits o i Teom
v Aarly Resrd s Notary Public of said County, do hareby certify thet
M&a&;ﬁwﬂm&.&am g\ V. Covnt ticemer
rig:::. 1Bocation; Twne: : 7 . T 2 > ov
w. pame.S. Qe L, si to the within writing bearing date tha~ : ld : day of YL/, 19. o
bave  this day acknowledged the same betore me in my said County, : 7
Given under my hand this =T day of AP 4 i’ 1072 P
.- » 4 X720k, Rlar L
b /}aguf 20, /950 b
OHIO ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF OHIO,
COUNTY OF. "
'mmnummhmhmm.wy.md&m.m
who acknowladged
that ___be ___ did sign the foregoing instrument, and that the same is freo act and deed. In testimony
whereof I have bereunto subscribed my name at this
day of . 3 10
My Commission expires
Notary Public
; » — S
g g I 28
by
=]
i S
s g Rads
E 8 g rp
- g B, A
f & 2 O F
| JEREh :
4
H 4 | &
% £ 2
: 5 | ®
| a




o 01 0512 OIL AND GAS LEASE

ACREEMENT, made and entered into this 20th day of May
by and between BARBOUR COUNTY REST & RETIREMENT HOME ASSOCIATION,

o

of Jarbour County ...-party of the first part, bereinafter called Lessor (whether one or more ),
- N
T SR R R w .. UPSHUP. ENERGY CORPORATIO“ w.party of the second part, hereinafter called Lesses;

. WITNESSETH: Th.t the Lessc., in consideration of the sum of One Dollar, the receipt of which is Lereby acknowledged, and
the covepznre and agrectients hereinafter contained, docs hereby grunt mto the Lessee all of the oil and gas and all of the con-
stituents of either in and under the land hereinafter described, togcther with the exciusive right to drill for, produce and market oil
and gas and their constituents Lol ctosing—g §—rry—ierrroi—trr—a av—fosnanan_usderisag—tie—tord, and also the right to enter thereon
ut all tunes for the purpose of drilling and operating for oil, gas ead water, laying pipe lines, erccting tanks, machinery, powers and
structures, and to possess, use, and occupy so much of said premnises as is pecessary and convenient for said purposes and to convey
the above named products therefrom or thereto by pipe lives or otherwise; said land being situate in Philiopd -
County of ... 4_.Bar.b..0uz_._._, State of West Virginia
NORTH by lands of
EAST by lands of
SOUTH by lands of

WEST by lands of

and described as follows, to-wit: Bounded on the

Containing . ... —25= acres, more or less and being the same land conveyed to lessor by

RESRA O hJ by deed dated __and
recorded in said county records in Book No Page

2. It is agreed that this lease shall remain in force for a primary Mvia il i one(l) ... ...ycars from this date and as long

thercafter as operations for oil or gas are being conducted on the premises, or oil or gas is found in paying quantities thereon, @s
A ek DELILE IO Jeopl * ‘he-barain. 1 3. S bk R riat ¢ R e T
A ST oY '3 =T OVTOTT T PRra gfas ot

P 1~
3 The Lessce shall deliver to the credit of the Lessor free of cost, in the pipo line to which he may connect his wells, the equal
oue-cighth (%) part of all oil produced and saved from the leased premises, -and shall pay Lessor e Pf_ylAﬁ

one-eighth (1/8) part =

for ull gus and casing head gus produced and sold from the premises, payable monthly; provided, Lessee shail pay Lessor a royalty at the
rate of Fifty Dollurs per year on each gas well while, through lack of market, gas therefrom is not sold or used off the premises, and
while said royalty is so paid suid well shall be held to be a paying well under paragraph 2 hereof.

4. The Lessce shall commence operations for a well on the premises on or before...SEE . ADDEN DUM._. , 19, unless Lessee

ays thereafter a rental of for each... ... . . months that operations are delayed from

» time above mentioned. The consideration first recited herein, the down payment, shall cover not only the privilege granted
to the date when first said rental is payable as aforesaid, but wiso the Lessee’s option of extending that period as aforesaid, and
any and all other rights conferred. Tbe dxininﬁ of a non-productive well shall be accepted by the Lessor in lieu of delay rental for
a period of one year after its completion, and following the exhiaustion or abandonment of wells the Lessee shall have the right
for a period of one year to resume the rg;{ymcnl of delay rental or commence operations for another well. Upon the resumption
of p‘:z‘mcm of rer;td'nls the provisions he: governing such payment and the effect thereof shall continue in force as though they had
not been interrupt

: i tend Barbour County Rest & Retirement
S, All moneysAgaggsfa%i%mder shall be paid or ed to . Y

direct, or by check payable to his (or her) order mailed to ... ATBQ,\LQ. ‘\'on,lhl\[_;l(a_?-S'O ;
and no default shall be declared agaiist the Lessee by the Lessor for failcfe of the Lessee to make apny payment or perform any
conditivns provided for berein unless the Lessee shall refuse or neglect to sny or perform the same for ten davs after baving re-
ceived written potice by registered mail from the Lessor of his intention to declare such default.

6. essor reserves 200,000 cubic feet of gas per annum for dowestic use, to be taken through his own appliances at any producing
as well, and agrees to pay Lessee a fair domestic rute for any gas used in excess thereof. Lessor further covenants and agrees
Eis tuking and use of gas shall be wholly at his own risk, the Lessee not to be held liable for any accident or damage causcu thereby,
por shall Lessee be liable for any shortage or failure in the supply of gas for said domestic use.

AR I e L OO R RIS
WWW&&W&%}@“ B you R DPTTI TR M KT PRI

8. Lessor further grants to the Lessee, his heirs and assigns, the right to umuze this lease with other leases to form a drilling
unit or units according to the rules and regulations which may be adopted for the proper development and conservation of the ficld. In the
event tn’s lease is so unitized, the Lessor agrees to accept, in lieu of the royalty hereinbefore recited, such proportion of the royalty above
provided, as the acreage covered by this lease bears to the total screage comprising the unit.

@. If said Lessor owns a less interest in the above described land than the undivided fee simple estate therein, then the royal-
tics and rentals herein provided shall be paid the Lessor only in the proport:on which his interest bears to the whole and un_dxv;ded
fee.

10. No well may be drilled nearer than 200 feet to the house or bam now on caid premises without the written consent of‘ Lessor,
Lessee shall have and enjoy all rights and privileges necessary and conv-nient for the proper use .md development of this lease,
and shall have the right to use, free of cost, gas, oil and water produced on said land for its operations thereon, except water from
wells of Lessor. Lessee shall also have the right at any time to remove all or any part of the machinery, fixtures or structures
placed on said premiscs, including the right to draw and remove casing. Lessee shall py for d:\mages caused by its operations to
gruwing crops oo said lands, and, when requested by Lessor, shall bury its pipa lines below plow epth. :

11. The interest or estate of either party hereto may be assigned, the privilege of assigning in whole or in part being Frpressly
sllowed. In event this lease shall be assigned as to any part or parts of the above described land and ihe assignee or assignees of
such part or parts shall fail or make default in the payment of the proportionate part of thé rents due from him or them, such de-
fault shall not operate to defeat or affect this lease insofar as it covers a part or parts of said land upon which the said Lessee or
any assignce thereof shall make due payment of said rental. No change of ownership in the land or in the rentals or royalties shall
bo binding on the Lessee until after motice to the Lessee and it has been furnished with a written transfer or assignment or a cer-
tified copy thereof. ;

12. At any time, Lessee, its successors or assigns, shall have the right to surrender tl.\is lease or any part thereof for cancelation,
after which all payments and liabilities hereunder thereafter shall ceass and determioe, and if the whole is surrendered, then this
Jease shall become absolutely null and void. This surrender may be made to the Lessor, or if mure than one Lessor, then to any one
of them, or to the heirs or assigns of any one of them by delivery of a duly executed surrender thereof in person or by mail ad-
dressed to the post office address of such person, or by recording s duly executed sunender thereof in the Recorder’s office of
the Connty in which the land is located. :

13. Lessor hereby warrants and agrees to defend the title to the land herein giescnbed and agrees that the Lesseeb at lg W’bed
may pay, discharge or redeem any taxes, mortgages, or other liens existing, levied, cr assessed on or against the above csc;x
Jands, and In event it exercises such option, it shall be subrogated to the rights of any holder or holders thereof and may reimburse
itsclé by applying any rovalty or rentals accruing hereunder to the discharge of any such taxes, mo.rtgages or other liens.

14. Tt is expressly agreed that if the Lessee shall commence drilling operations at any time while this lease is in force, ft shall
‘semain in force and its terms continue so long as such operations are prosecuted, and if production results therefrom, then as long
as production continues. If after the expirstion of the term of this lease production from the leased premises shall c;me from an
canse, this lease shall not terminate provided Lessce resumnes o rations withio six days from such cessation, undu! i+ lease sh
remain in force during the prosecution of such operations, and, if production results therefrom, then as long as ofl or gas is pro-
duced in paying quantities.

o




FORM IV-35
(REVERSE)

Page 16

DETAILS OF PERFORATED INTERVALS, FRACTURING OR STIMULATING, PHYSICAL CHANGE, EIC.

Plugging Detail

1010 - 1110 10.6
1450 - 1550 10.6
1750 - 1850 8.3
2100 - 2340 14.4
.6
0
4
6
0

2810 - 3020 12

3960 - 4060 6.
4420 - 4610 11.
4800 - 4960 9.
5470 - 5570 6.

Bbls Class A Cement
" " n"

"

"
"
"

6% Gel plugs between cement & to surface Job by Halliburton

WELL 1OG
REMARKS
FORMATION COOLOR HARD OR SOFT TOP FEET | BOTTOM FEET| Including indication of all fresh
and salt water, coal, oil and gas
1" H20 40
Maxton 1019 1034
Blue Monday 1161 1180
Keener 1290 1296
Big Injun 1325 1375
Weir 1S1T 1530
Gantz 1644 1650
Fifty Foot 1793 1844
Thirty Foot 1860 1897
Gordon Stray 1970 1987
Fifth 2163 2232
Bayard 2255 2264
Speechley 2836 2842
Upper Balltown 3001 3012
Benson 4021 4030
379E1x 4540 4602
4 PRIk 4829 4943
Fox 5363 5381
Fox 5544 5554

(Attach separate sheets as necessary)

EASTERN OVERTHRUST DRILLING, INC.

Well Operator

By: {ﬁjéiifi;éf//12/;é?é;:¢éi%::

Date:

January 10,

1985

Note:

Regulation 2.02(i) provides as follows:

"The term 'log' or 'well log' shall mean a systematic
detailed geological record of all formations, including
eial, encountered in the drilling of a well.”
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IV-35

Date Decemher 6, 1984
(Rev 8-81) Operator's
E@@ﬁy of Best Birginin Well No.
@tpartmmt o cﬂ{inn FarmBarbour County R&R #1
JAN 111985 ®il und Gas Bivision API No._47-001 -~ 1834-Ren
OIL & GAS DIV.WELL OPERATOR'S REPORT
DEPT. OF MINES OF
DRILLING, FRACTURING AND/OR STIMULATING, OR PHYSICAL CHANGE
WELL TYPE: Oil  / GasX / Liquid Injection / Waste Disposal /
(If "Gas," Production _/ Underground Storage  / Deep >/ Shallow_x /)
IOCATION: Elevation: 1792 Watershed Anglins Run
District: ppjilippi County Barbour Quadrangle Pphilippi
ooMpANY Eastern Overthrust Drilling
ADDRESS P, 0. Box 600, Anmoare, WV 26323 |Caging |Used in | Left %f‘l‘i’nﬁp
DESIGNATED AGENT __ Richard L. Hinkle Tubing |Drilling|in Well | Cu. ft.
ADDRESS P. O. Box 600, Anmoore, WV 26323 Size
&ﬂ&%CE(I%ER.B%%BO r Restf& Ret+rement 20-16
QQ(\P']Q 1r\n’ l" Cond_.
RESS ;
A0 arbour Rest Reti] tli}ié% 28 g
MINERAL RIGHTS OWNERHome’ As5ociationt 1587 g 5 g
ADDRESS
8 5/8 1006.80]1006,80 | 235 SXS
OIL AND GAS INSPECTOR FOR THIS WORKMr. Don 7
Ellis aDDRESS FairmGEED Pl Lane 5 1/2
PERMIT ISSUED Renewed Julv 23. 1084 4 1/2
DRILLING COMMENCED _Novemher 19,1984 3
DRILLING COMPLETED November 29,1984 2
IF APPLICABLE: PLUGGING OF DRY HOLE ON
CONTINUOUS PROGRESSION FROM DRILLING OR Liners
REWORKING. VERBAIL PERMISSION OBTAINED used
ON November 30,1984
GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION Fox Depth 5550 feet
Depth of campleted well 5701 feet Rotary x / Cable Tools
Water strata depth: Fresh 40 feet; Salt feet

Coal seam depths: Is coal being mined in the area? yog

OPEN FLOW DATA

Producing formation Dry Hole-Plugged & Aban Pay zone depth

Gas: Initial open flow

Final open flow

Mcf/d
Mcf/d

Static rock pressure psig (surface measurement) after hours shut in

0Oil:

feet

Initial open fiow

Final open flow
Time of open flow between initial and final tests

(If applicable due to multiple completion--)

Second producing formation

Gas: Initial open flow
Final open flow

Mcf/d
Mcf/d

0Oil:
0Oil:

Time of open flow between initial and final tests

Static rock pressure psig (surface measurement) after hours shut in

Bbl/d
Bbl/d

hours

Pay zone depth

feet

Initial open flow
Final open flow

Bbl/d
Bbl/d

hours

(Contirue on reverse side)
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPOR

Permit No. @é/*/? 374(”

Y

HEEIV
RIECEN]

NOV 2 71984

OIL & 3AS DIVISION

_PE_H"E'. oF MINES

Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN i PACKERS
Company Eﬂs TRV oY LRIFZPRYST i i rcane |
Addrcwé”/«’//? CoR [~ 1o p— s Size
16 Kind of Packer.
pnm_&S; VRE T IRE ez 7
13
Well No / 10 Size of
Distric[.ﬂ//L Ly PP/ County. &ﬁZat//f [ 84
: 6% Depth set
Drilling commenced b 7k /9“5}7(/ i
53/186.
Drilling completed Total depth___________ % Pelt. to
Date shot. Depth of shot___ 2. Perf. bottom_____

Initial open flow /10ths Water in______Inch

Liners Used

Pert. top.

Perf. bottom

Open flow after tubing_________/10ths Mere. in______Inch

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY

Rock prescure lbs hrs.

il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES

[Fresh water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

. Drillers’ Names_£EFol EAAS OL e 778 ¢ S~

Remiscks: g iviay Dloeits

RETTS o

BATE

Lo g

DIOTRIRY WL 1 eeETeR



ol STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

2/16/82
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
olL ANb GAS WELLS DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit No . Well Ne.
COMPANY. ; ADDRESS
FARM ——DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer ) Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOoOoD-8128 LEAD CONSTRUGTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | sizE LosT
CETEARERCIE e e A e e R e I e R e SR T U A

Drillers’ Names. ‘ -

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

HOTRIST WELL INSPECTO®



Form <6
2/16/82

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

Permit No /:) 4 f’ i gﬁ f*’f]?f:ﬂ/

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

OIL AND @GAS WEL.L S DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPCHRT S PV'*%"

DEPT. o MINES

Well Ne.

DEC 11198

D E@EHWE@

4

COMPANYLAS 7E7A/ & LERTHFVS T

ADDRESS 444//1/&4;7 [ 2 P

FARM B4REevx R V7,

e

DISTRICT £ /7 /AL 1 277

COUNTYBZ# B2 VA -

Filling Material Used

SSade sof H2éake glape e

Liner Location Amount Packer ) Location
PR woob-eze | veap CONSTRUGTIONAGCATION | mecovemen| size | vost
S435~4837% | £ 70 s/ 25/0-23%0 |LFs Yy
55 70 Y| Glowna|Cear| 2380 ~2 00 LAl
SyYzo -Y¥sb0 ;7'%9(/ 2/00 — (750 |6 Ts A
Y 540-Y850| b, 1850 ~ 1757 |ed. 0
Y500 /2 | p70s/ 1250 — (558 \|6Fse/
Y578 — Way @(Zu: - /550 — 1450 Clome B
Yy 2o~ Yoto | 4% cof 1950~ 1)s0  kDBseS
Yy bo 3800 |\2horo st Vio— Jo/o e
Bolp- 3azo 474;// Joso— - ¢Z.ge”,
3@,?0-—23/0 ﬂ@ﬁf - N IR, S—

Drillers’ Names.

Remarks: 2/ //é’ﬁ ih_—

[R-L-5Y

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

BIETRIST WELL INSPECTO®
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Permit No.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Qil or Gas Well

(XKIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN l PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL |
Company
Size
Address
16. Kind of Packer—____
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size o
e e
District, County. 8%
5% | S ST SR
Drilling commenced % HepR i
53/16.
Drilling completed Total depth________
3 Perf. top
Date shot. Depth of shot___ 2. Perf. bottom_____
Initial open flow, /10ths Water in____Inch | iners Used Pert. top
Perf. bottom_____
Open flow after tubing_______ /10ths Mere. in___Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock ‘obseuse The .y NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
[Fresh water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

- Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

eaATR

StevRIET we s recatTes



REALM ENGINEERING & PETROLEUM SERVICES, INC.

DRILLING ® COMPLETIONS ® PRODUCTION
OIL & GAS PROPERTY MANAGEMENT ® COAL SEAM WELL PLUGGING (MSHA APPROVED)

Page 13

P.O. BOX 4357 ® MORGANTOWN, WV 26505 ® (304) 599-0364

PLUGGING DETAIL

Well Barbour County R & R No. 1 Permit No.: 47-001-1834
County:  Barbour District : Philippi -Anglins Run
State : West Virginia Elevation : 1792 feet

12/05/84

1130 Move in service tools - Walkerneer C-25 w/ 5/8" wire rope
(S.W. Jack Drilling Co.-Buckhannon, WV), used 2-3/8" - 4.7#/ft -
J-55 - EUE used tubing, 2-250 BBL vertical tanks (Ace Tank-
Buckhannon, WV) - 8A Fiat Allis Dozer (sub-contracted to S.W. Jack).

1200 Commence rigging up service tools.
Check wellhead pressure = + 5 psig - bleed off gas pressure.

1300 1st load of water arrives on location via 60 BBL vacuum truck
(Ace Tank) - MU wellhead spider assy.

1445 GIH w/ 2-3/8" tubing - run w/ power tongs (Carder Power Tong
Service - Bridgeport, WV).

1700

Discontinue service rig operations due to darkness.
2200 Finish hauling water.

12/06/84
0700 Resume running tubing.

0800 Land tubing @ 5042.20' (GLM)

0830 Commence pumping 6.6 BBLS 6% gel, 6.0 BBLS Class A cement,
275 BBLS 67% gel down tubing (Halliburton).
Cement Plug #1 = 5470' - 5570' (KBM)
0945 POH w/ 3 jts - Land tubing @ 4960' (KBM)

Commence pumping 9.6 BBLS Class A cement ﬁ

Cement Plug #2 = 4800' — 4960' (KBM) 90 _ \ '3l
4e 3 @

0950 POH w/ 11 jts - Land tubing @ 4610' (KBM) oo — L
Commence pumping 11.4 BBLS Class A cement 1‘2% - Eiz
Cement Plug #3 = 4420' — 4610' (KBM) %% = g ii"i

e

Specializing In the Appalachian Basin
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REALM ENGINEERING & PETROLEUM SERVICES, INC.  Page 14

DRILLING ®* COMPLETIONS ® PRODUCTION
OIL & GAS PROPERTY MANAGEMENT ¢ COAL SEAM WELL PLUGGING (MSHA APPROVED)

P.O. BOX 4357 ® MORGANTOWN, WV 26505 ® (304) 599-0364

1005 POH w/ 18 jts - Land tubing @ 4060' (KBM)
Commence pumping 6.0 BBLS Class A cement.

Cement Plug #4 = 3960' - 4060' (KBM)

1020 POH w/ 35 jts - Land tubing @ 3020' (KBM) %
Commence pumping 12.6 BBLS Class A cement.

o ‘§§i|
Cement Plug #5 = 2810' - 3020' (KBM) l'_sg . @
on Z W
1050 POH w/ 22 jts - Land tubing @ 2340' (KBM) Q ® - =
Commence pumping 14.4 BBLS Class A cement. = a - @
@
Cement Plug #6 = 2100' - 2340' (KBM) = O K
8;§: ;éyiFﬂ

1110 POH w/ 16 jts - Land tubing @ 1850' (KBM)
Commence pumping 8.3 BBLS Class A cement.

Cement Plug #7 = 1750' - 1850' (KBM)

1125 POH w/ 10 jts - Land tubing @ 1550' (KBM)
Commence pumping 10.6 BBLS Class A cement.

Cement Plug #8 = 1450' - 1550' (KBM)

Establish circulation @ 390 total barrels pumped - calculated
383 BBLS.

1135 POH w/ 15 jts - Land tubing @ 1110' (KBM)
Commence pumping 10.6 BBLS Class A cement.

Cement Plug #9 = 1010' - 1110' (KBM)

1205 POH w/ 37 jts.

1245 LD bottom jt. Release Service Rig, Tong Co., Water Tanks,
Service Co.

Note: Entire pumping operations witnessed by Mr. Don Ellis--
State 0il & Gas Inspector.

8-5/8" x 2-3/8" swage nipple and 2-3/8" full port ball valve
left on 8-5/8" casing - 8-5/8" x 30" monument w/ permit no. and
inverted 2" vent being fabricated by and to be installed by
Eastern Overthrust Drilling Company - Anmoore, WV.

Considerable reclamation/backfilling earthwork remains to be
‘done on location and lease road.

Specializing In the Appalachian Basin



FORM 1V-4(B

8-83

4)

5)

6)

8)

WellNo. Barbour R & R #1
3) API WellNo. _ 47 -_ 001 - 1834 XX&X

I@EHW 1) Date: March 13, 19,85
Obverse 2) Operator’s

MAR 1 5 1385

State County Permit - P
OiL & GAS DIVISION
DEPT. OF MINE§FICE OF OIL AND GAS, DEPARTMENT OF MINES
APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT TO PLUG AND ABANDON A WELL
WELLTYPE:AOil _ 4 ~ = / Gas_ XX = / Liquidinjection. = =~ / Wastedisposal = - I/
B (If “Gas”, Production XX Underground storage)__ / Deep__ Shallow__ XX /)
LOCATION: Elevation: 1792 Watershed: Anglins Run
District: Philippi County: Barbour Quadrangle: Philippi
WELL OPERATOR Eastern Overthrust Drll}:%EQ) DESIGNATED AGENT Richard L. Hinkle
Address__P. O. Box 600 Y Address P. O. Box 600
Anmoore, W. Va. 26323 Anmoore, W. Va. 26323
OIL & GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED 9) PLUGGING CONTRACTOR
Name Donald .Ellis Name _ Realm gngineering & Petroleum
Address - 2604 Crab Apple Lane Address _P. O7 "BOX B 5
.Fairmont, W..Va. 26554 Morgantown, W. Va. 26505

10)

WORK ORDER: The work order for the manner of plugging this well is as follows:
1010-1110 10.6 Bbls Class A Cement

148015501 .10 6. ¥ i i L
1750-1850 B.3.2% 4 1! i
2100-2340 14.4 v At ;. i}
28103020 |- 12.6 " 4 i u
3960-4060 e i ! i
4420-4610 11
4800-4960 9
5470-5570 6

(@2

6% Gel plugs between cement & to surface Job by Halliburton

OFFICE USE ONLY

Permit number

PLUGGING PERMIT /& rba| flus Ry
— L/‘S/J"/ o

47-901-1834-P March 19, 19 85

Date

This permit covering the well operator and well location shown below is evidence of permission granted to plug in accordance with the pertinent legal re-
quirements subject to the conditions contained herein and on the reverse hereof. Notification must be given to the District Oil and Gas Inspector 24 hours
before actual permitted work has commenced.)

The permitted work is as described in the Notice and Application, plat, subject to any modifications and conditions on the
reverse hereof,

Permit expires March 19, 1987 unless plugging is commenced prior to that date and prosecuted with due diligence.

Bond: 71 Ay ts gSasing S Fee
/ ‘) A

Administrator, Office of Oil and Gas

File

See the reverse side of the APPLICANT’S COPY for instructions to the well operator.



FORM 1V-4(B) FILE COPY
(Reverse)

OFFICE USE ONLY G
PERMIT MODIFICATIONS AND CONDITIONS (IF ANY) TO THE .ngpggED PLUEGGII:BI :
SVl 50 130
OFFICE USE ONLY
This part of Form 1V-4(b) is to record the dates of certain occurrences and any follow-up inspections.
Date Date(s)
Application received Follow-up inspection(s)
Plugging started I ”»
Plugging completed « ’
Well Record received « »

OTHER INSPECTIONS

Reason:

Reason:

File



FORM IV-4(3)
Reverse

INSTRUCTIONS TO APPLICANT

CONCERNING THE LINE ITEMS:
1) Date of Notice.
2) Your well name and number.
3) o be filled out by the Office of Oil & Gas.
4) & 5) Use separate sheet if necessary.
4) Surface owner(s) of record to be served with Notice and Application.
However, see also Code § 22-4-1m(b) if "more than three tenants in cammon

or other co-owners of interest described in subsection (a) of this section
hold interests in such lands".

5(i) "Coal Operator" means any person, firm, partnership, partnership associa-
tion or corporation that proposes to or does operate a coal mine.

5(ii, iii) See Code § 22-4-20.

. Code § 22-4-1k and Regulation 7.02 provide that the original and two copies
of the Appl.xcat.wn must be filed with the Administrator, accatpamed by (i) an origincl
and four copies of the Notice, (ii) an ongmal and four copies of a plat in the form
prescribed by Regulation 11, and (iii) a bond in one of the forms prescribed by Regulation
D,ormlmﬂ\ereo‘thecthersecuntyallaedbyCodeszz—bB

Service. In addition, service must be made on the surface owner(s) and the person(s)
with an interest in the coal. See Code §§ 22-4-1m and 22-4-9.



Sy Ay R o, T o
mﬁw ek & 1) Date: March 13, 19 85
: I 2) Operator's
Z-25l il : Well No. Nr.)Barbour R & R #1 Y
LAY 2 ARE 3) API Well Roo _q7 - OUT - T8 37hes
-3 MAR 1 B 985 State Comty Permit
OiL & 3 DIVISION
Lo t. OF MINES. grice or 0 o e, esanminr v snes
& NOTICE OF APPLICATION TO PLUG AND ABANDON A WELL
4) SURFACE OWNER (S) OF RECORD TO BE SERVED 5(i) COAL OPERATOR
Address -
(i) NaneRarBour Eest ang.RetiEement
Address Dhilj . G4 ‘5 5(ii) COAL OWNER(S) WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:
Name Ravmond K. Bogart
(ii) Name : Address RE: 6, Box 443
2Address Buckhannon, W. Va. 26201
: Name
(iii) Name Address
Address . .
5(iii) COAL LESSEE WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:
Name Badger Coal Co.
Address Depot Street
Philippi, W. Va. 26416
E -

TO THE PERSON(S) NAMED ABOVE: You should have received this Form and the following documents:

(1) 'meApplicat.imtoPlugarﬁAbarﬂmthllmPomIV%(B).whid\letswttheparti.esi.molvedinthe
mk,aﬁdesaibesﬂewelluﬂitslocatimarﬂﬂeplu;gingwrkonhr:md
(2) The plat (surveyor's map) showing the well location on Form IV-6.

mmmmmmmmmmwmmmmmmmwmwmmm
IN THE "INSTRUCTIONS" ON THE REVERSE SIDE OF THE OOPY OF THE APPLICATION (FORM IV-4(B)) DESIGNATED FOR YOU. HOW-
EVER, YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO TAKE ANY ACTION AT ALL.

'I‘akemticet!ntm:hrdupterzzofthewestvuginia(bde,tremdersignedwellwentmptwosestofileor
hnsfiledﬂdsNoticearﬂlpplimtimmdaccmpanyingcbaxmtsforaPennittoplugandabaxﬂma\ellwitht}t
Administrator of the Office of 0il and Gas, West Virginia Department of Mines, with respect to the well at the
bmtimdescribedmﬂeatmdndﬁppumdmuﬁd@ictedmﬂeatudndmw-& Copies of this Notice, the
Mpplication, and the plat have been mailed by registered or certified mail or delivered by hand to the person (s)
named above (orbyp.i:licatimincertaincimmtuus)motbefmﬂedayofnim\gordeliverytothe

The truth of the information on the Notice WELL

and Application is verified and sworn to and OPERATOR Eastern Overthrust Drilling, I

the Notice is signed on behalf of the Well ,é}/’/'

Operator in my County and State by By /é/////{// X ,/:r/f//é
ts _President

Richard L. Hinkle v

this 13th day of March » 19 85 . Address P. 0. Box 600

My camission expires Jan. 27 r 1904 . Anmoore W. Va. 26323

2. Y Ao le ) Telephone 304 622-2197

Notary Public, Harrison County,

State of West Vipginia '

See the reverse side for line item instructions, and for other instructions concerning the
required copies of the Notice and Application and the plat, etc.



ECEIVE])

FORM IV-38 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA e
(Affidavit of Plugging) DEPARTMENT OF MINES MAR 1 5 1985
N
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISIO OIL &|GAS DIVISION
AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL DEPT. OF MINES.

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, one copy mailed to the Department, one copy to
be retained by the Well Operator and the third copy (and extra copies if required) should

be mailed to each coal operator at their respective addresses.

Raymond K Bogart rn Ouverthe

P CETTR D o P s B8 ) s
Coal Operator or Owner Name of Well Operatotr’ seaank

Rt 6, Box 443, Buckhannon, WV 26201 P. O. Box 600, Anmoore, W. Va. 26323
Complete Address

Address
Barbour R & R #1 1 S
Coal Operator or Owner WELL AND LOCATION
Philippi District
Address
Barbour Rest & Retirement Home Assoc. Barbour County
Lease or Property Owner Inc.
Philippi, W. Va. 26416 WELL NO. _47.001-1834 Ren
Address
Farm
STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING Don Fllis
AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
County of Harrison i
S. W. Jack Drilling_ Co and

being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the

work of plugging and filginﬁe%il and gas wells and were employed by Merrica Resources,
Inc. 3 pxowat®K, and participated in the work of plugging and fill-

ing the éBBGééﬁell, that said work was commenced on the 5th. day of December s
19 84 , and that the well was plugged and filled in the following manner:

Sand or Zone Record Filling Material Plugs Used Casing
Formation i i C5G 1 CS6
e ULLEDLEFT IN|

BBls Clagg A, Cement

8]

1010 - F110
1450 -~ 1550
1750 - 1850
2100 - 2340
2810 - 3020
3960 — 4060
4420 - 4610
4800 - 4960
5470 - 5570

}_l_l

g

O[O [H [N [ [0 OO
.
OOV |O |0 > (W [OYDY

=

'_l

6% Gel plugs between cement & to surface

Coal Seams (stcr ption of Monument
T
(Name) 8 5/8" x 30" monument
(Name) ; : il a
(Name) ” ¥
i 24 vent
and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 6+ h day
of Decemher » 19 g4
And further deponents saith not. EASTERN OVERTHRUST DRILLING —INC
P ;l i 8 7 g b
/ﬁi;é%;;&ﬂq/ Zf}ﬁfzaédéZQ
Sworn to and subscribed before me this 13thday of March , 19 85 .

£ ﬂﬂ_jl,u) oLt b

Notary Public
My commission expires:

January 27,.1994 permit No. 00/ -1§3%-T

— Nt 1

ko N )



1V-20

Reverse
1-84
DIVISION OF OIL & GAS
#tate of West Virninia DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY
Bepartment of Siggs 77C)/
®il and Gas Bivision
Charleston 25305
FINAL INSPECTION REPORT
INSPECTORS COMPLIANCE REPORT
22, 1985
e y Verbal -
COMPANY Eastern Overthrust Drilling PERMIT NO 001-1834-REN-P (12-5-84) (3-19-8°
P.0. Box 600 FARM & WELL No Barbour Co. R &R #1
Philippi / Barbour
Anmoore, W.Va. 26323 DIST. & COUNTY
IN COMPLIANCE
RULE DESCRIPTION Yes =
23.06 Notification Prior to Starting Work y
16.01 Required Permits at Wellsite i
17.02 Method of Plugging -
18.01 Materials used in Plugging e
23.02 Maintained Access Roads £
25.01 Necessary Equipment to Prevent Waste 2
23.04 Reclaimed Drilling Pits ;
23.05 No Surface or Underground Pollution Z
17.06 Statutory Affidavit ,
7.06 Parties Responsible /
7.05 Identification Markings Vi

T HAVE INSPECTED THE ABOVE CAPTIONED WELL AND RECOMMEND THAT IT BE RELEASED:
-7
SIGNED W/
t

DATE A delt <2

Your Affidavit of Plugging was received and reclamation requirements approved.
The well designated by the above permit number has been released under your bond.

77 ~

Administrator-0il & Gas Division

TMS/chm
August 27, 1985
DATE




/
{

\

a3 B g3 - 1088 ate:_//~ 30 -8°
> OIL & GAS DIVISION STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Well No:_(7/// 22/
%’\ \ /} DEPT. oF MINES DEPARTMENT OF MINES AP| No:stgze- éfn/ty’ /zf;/ﬁﬂﬁn/
i Oil and Gas Division
NOTICE OF VIOLATION
WEEL TYRESL Bl <L Gas__ii;_ Liquid Injection__ / Waste Disposal___ /
Of “Gag" - Productioq__i;_/ Storage - / Deep  / Shallow - /
"LOCATION: Elevation: / /%7 Matershed:
District;ﬁ%%i/éi%&{' County : Bt et Quadrangle:
WELL OPERATOR /= /) < 7 £idn/ [j/// £ T#fwS? DESIGNATED AGENT (7 . flew A
Address Z o . peA. Lo Address .0 Boz G2
HrtrodRE W, NV, TL323 Lgropee. D V1 FE33S

The above well &; being posted this 7> day of /) 1/ - 19 o fora
violation of Code 22-4-/7/a g?)r Regulation , set forth in detail as follows:
(USE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS NOTICE IF NECESSARY)

Ooeihs Gl »Coulin B, Drs7foye®  pour#E

2

B/ JU‘7M oA ke 7o,

2AANS

A copy of this notice has been posted at the well site and sent by certified or
registered mail to the indicated well operator or his designated agent.
You are hereby granted until £ ~ P » 1977, to abate this violation.
Failure to abate the violation may result in action by the Department under
Code 22-L4-17 or Code 22-4-18.

Ll 2> F i/

0il and Gas Inspector
Address 2L 0y Croll X or £ 5@;—4 gk
/,)

i O O b O M

At
XS5 ¥

S . : ~ —~
Telephone: S/ 4/ . & S5 % 57 é:/




—

”"3'-. } I
FORM IV- @Euv\gi \‘H Date:_/ . , 19
9-83 “*1'?”;) ; Operator’s Well No.
84 APl WellNO. _47 - -
DEC 1 819 State  County Permit
GAS DCIVISION
oL & GA MINES
pDEPT. OF '
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE EXTENDING ABATEMENT TIME

WELL TYPE: | Oil / Gas Liquid Injection____ / Waste disposal______/
Of “‘Gas!” - Production..— ="/ Storage.---"~ -/ ‘Deep-— ~ / Shallow= - -
LOCATION: Elevation: i Watershed:
District: , County: _ Quadrangle:
WELL OPERATOR { ' DESIGNATED AGENT
Address : ; Address

Notice is hereby given that the undersigned authorized oil and gas inspector made a special inspection

of the above named well on 19
The violation of Code , heretofore found to exist on
19___ ~  ,byFormIV-27, ““Notice of Violation”'_ </, FormIV-28, “Imminent DangerOrder’’'_______ /of

that date has not been totally abated. Accordingly, the well operator is—

required to continue the cessation of operations until the imminent danger is totally abated.

granted an extension of time to totally abate the violation, until 19 ;
Thisisthefirst____ /second /' final / extension of said Notice of
Violation.

COMMENTS: (USE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS NOTICE IF NECESSARY)

Oil and Gas Inspector

Address

Telephone




FORM IV-29 Date:___ , 19
9-83 = Operator’s Well No. -

- NE - APl Well NO. _47 - L=
o Z{ K 3 EUWE' State County Permit
[ {

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

0]] DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION
DEF:L % GAS DIVi5io
-'= OF M|NNQTICE EXTENDING ABATEMENT TIME
=g

WELE TYPE: . Oil / Gas Liquid Injection_____/ Woaste disposal_____/

Of “Gas’’ - Produection. >~ |/ ‘Storage: = - -/ Deep_- - /2 Shallow - 1 /
LOCATION: Elevation: : Watershed:

District: County: Quadrangle:
WELL OPERATOR ! DESIGNATED AGENT

Address: ¢ Address

Notice is hereby given that the undersigned authorized oil and gas inspector made a special inspection

of the above named well on , 19
The violation of Code ’ heretofore found to exist on
19~ ,byFormIV-27, ““Notice of Violation’'__ =~ /, FormIV-28, "“Imminent DangerOrder’’'_______ / of

that date has not been totally abated. Accordingly, the well operator is—

required to continue the cessation of operations until the imminent danger is totally abated.

granted an extension of time to totally abate the violation, until di 19 :
Thisisthefirst.___~ /second <=/ +#final / extension of said Notice of
Violation.

COMMENTS: (USE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS NOTICE IF NECESSARY)

Oil and Gas Inspector

Address

Telephone




.....



‘Form 1IV-77
Obverse
(9-84)

RECEIVER

NOV 2 11984

OIL & GAS DIVISION
DEPT. o MINES

State of West Birginia

Bepartment of Mines
®il and Gas Bivision
Qharleston 25305

This is to acknowledge that the wells listed on the reverse of this form are

hereby transferred from Eastern Overthrust Drilling, Inc. (the transferor)
to Merrico Resources, Inc. (the transferee).

The transferee by this document is accepting all responsibility for compliance
with the provisions of Chapter 22 Article 4 of the West Virginia Code and all rules

and regulations promulgated thereunder, for the listed wells.

The transferee's designated agent (name) Richard L, Hinkle 3

(address) P. O. Box 600, Anmoore, W. Va, 26323 .
is on file with the Office of 0il and Gas.

The transferee has bonded the said wells by securities, cash, or(EiEEEE?(circle one)
bond identified below by amount, effective date, issuing authority, and any identifying
number. $50,000.00 ~Sept. 20, 1984 Bramlett Agency, Inc.

Bond No. 610-1271054

(Transferee) Merrico Resources, JInc,

B A A 2l

Its Vice President

and sworn to before me this (S” day of _%&mﬁ\__ 19 0¥
e M. L4 llo

ires /O- /8 19 g4
(Transferor) Eagsfern Overthrust Drilling, Inc,
By WXM
Its President
Taken, subscrxbed and sworn tq before me this 9 day-of *Yihnx44och¢¢/ 19 S

Notary Public \r*é v&bélng‘>Lj &éﬁZlLé 1

My commission expires L lg el 19 G «-

v
¢

Taken, subscribe

Notary Publi

My ccmmiss




Form IV-77 TR ; %

Reverse i

(9-84) .

API (Permit) lunﬁer ‘Farm Name Operator's Well Number
47 -001 -1668 _ . Donald Bowman g1

47-001-1733  Chessar 42

47-001-1754 Chessar #5

47-001-1764 - Wilma Vowls #1

47-001-1815 Everson #5

47-001-1834 Barbour R & R #1




SN |

[ ]}

State of West Virginia

Bepartment of Mines
®il and Bas Bivision

WALTER N. MILLER Charleston 25305 THEODORE M. STREIT
DIRECTOR ADMINISTRATOR
00G-1081

December 18, 1984 -

Mr. Richard L. Hinkle

Eastern Overthrust Drilling, Inc.
P. 0. Box 600 - Brushy Fork Road
Anmoore, WV 26323

Re: Transfer of five (5) wells to Merrico Resources, Inc.
47-001-1754, 001-1764, 001-1815, 001-1668 § 001-1733

Dear Mr. Hinkle:

Inasmuch as you have furnished this office with satisfactory
evidence of transfer and the surety on the transferee's blanket
bond has accepted the subject wells under their bond, we are
hereby transferring the wells to Merrico Resources, Inc., and
releasing them from Eastern Overthrust Drilling, Inc's blanket
bond coverage.

The Barbour R § R well #1, 47-001-1834, was not covered in the
letter from the surety and therefore cannot be transferred until
we receive a letter from Merrico's surety expressly accepting
the well under their bond.

If you have any questions or if we can be of further assistance
Please feel free to call on us.

Sincerely yours,

Rowi) @, Lol

Lois A. Simpkins
Office of 0il and Gas

cc - Merrico Resources, Inc. -
United States Fire Insurance Company - Attn: Tommie Abshier
Travelers Indemnity Company - Attn: Mr. Richard B. Urda

or—







, PS Form 3800, Feb. 1982

P 418 757 907
RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED—
NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL

(See Reverse)

Sent to

BADGER COAL COMPANY

Street and No.

DEPOT STREET

P.O., State and ZIP Code

PHILIPPI, W. VA. 26416
Postage $ 299
Certified Fee

s

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Return Recei howing g
to whom any I Qate-Betivered

Return Recr@‘n’ g to whedn,
J ¢ o \%
Date, and Avdﬂ' S P

TOTAL P¢ FekeD /.-/, /s 155

Postmark orw A NS

P 418 _757 908

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

i -
INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDE
NO NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL

(S&e Reverse)

Sent to

ROBERT K. BOGART
e

DEPOT STREET

BRTLTPET, W. VA

Postage

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

264
$ .22 |
5

s

16

Réstricted Delivery Fee

Return Receipt Showing
tolwhom and Date Delivered

Return Receipt Showing to whom,
Date, a

Delivery

Lo

s/, 55

PS Form 3800, Feb. 1982

PS Form 3800, Feb. 1982

P 418 757 909
RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED—
NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL

(See Reverse)

sentt BARBOUR REST &

Street and No.

P.O., State and Z|P Code

PHILIPPI, W. VA. 26416

Postage
v » - B

Certified Fee

A

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Return Receipt Showing
to whom and Date Delivered

Return Receipt Showing to whom,

Date, ani €557 0f.Delivery

% ‘79‘
TOAL o Ind'E: $).55
Po‘ : -




EASTERN OVERTHRUST DRILLING, INC.

March 14,

State of West Virginia
0Oil & Gas Division

Dept. of Mines

1615 Washington St., East
Charleston, W. Va. 25311

Attention: Michael Lewis

Dear Michael,

304-622-2197

P.0. BOX 600
BRUSHY FORK RD.
ANMOORE, WV 26323

1985

NECEIVE

MAR 1 5 1985

OIL & GAS DIVISION
DEPT. ok MINES

Enclosed you will find Form IV-4(A), Form IV-4(B),
and Form IV-38 on the well we plugged in December, 1984.

Sorry it has taken so long to get them to you.

Sincerely,

EASTERN OVERTHRUST DRILLING, INC.

\/Qﬂyéé&q/ &( £ /ZZ?,,/

Phyllis Steele,

Bookkeeper
ps

enc.
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;?ENO SS 20, I THE UND_ERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT
RAWING NO._f2-ve THIS PLAT s ¢
“ALE

ORRECT TO THE BEST OF my
L7 Soo - KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL THE
INIMUM DEGREE OF INFORMATION R

EQUIRED BY LAW AND THE REGU-
‘cunACY% LATIONS ISSUED
'OVEN SOURCE OF

BY THE DEPART
MENT OF MINES.
.EVATIQN%' (SIGNED)__=,

=S o. o{'ég‘:ﬁga

S, <Y &zc/t'/ D

DENOTES LOCATION OF
LL ON UNITED STATES
’OGRAPHIC MAPS

PLACE SEAL HER|

DATE —, Vze 2,

19 _Se
OPERATOR'S WEL | NO.&42poue 2ér v,
API WELL NO.
M 1.6 : 47 _ Qo/ _ |5 -
8) s STATE  counTy PERMIT
STATE oF WEsT VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINESs
OIL AND Gas Division
L TYPE: OiL —GAS_X Liquip INJECTION
(IF “GAS,") PRODUC

— WASTE DisPosAL
TlON_LSTORAGE
ATION: ELEVATION '

~DEEP\SHALLOWJ_
WATER SHED :

L2222’ &/
DISTRICT Pvfczeeé COUNTY Bormo,,
OUADRANGLE —— 2V "‘\g\
ACE OWNER o

(2
GAS ROYALTY  CWiNER %0 28

WACREAGE\"’ 7% eo
NER%' _ﬁ.{_{"(’%&»‘/m

LEASE NO.\_.
JSED WORK: DRILL_X_

< LEASE ACREAGE
4::0:/4,"/0-\/ L=,

S "‘Zxﬁo
CONVERT\DRILL DEEPER\.REDRlLL\FRACTURE OR
STIMULATENPLUG OFF OLD FORMAT'ON
FORMATIO

—PERFORATE NEw
N___OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE

IN WELL (SPECIFY)\\

'LUG AND ABANDON_‘CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG
T FORMATION

ESTIMATED DEPTH __S<oo -
—=%co-
)Psgron%ossmmrso AGENT.....'P._’...Q‘/_&B. L < blynter ¢ o
Ss -zvzoxéo.e.........__.wv < Aooness-ﬁm ~Box. Lo, -
W = 2G325




